reimburse the Municipality, to pay capitalized interest, to pay legal, fiscal, administrative, and 

engineering costs, and to pay costs incident to the issuance of the Bonds, there is hereby authorized 

to be issued General Obligation Refunding Bonds, Series 2026B of the Municipality, in the aggregate 

principal amount of not to exceed Twelve Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($12,500,000), or 

such lesser aggregate amount as may be determined by the Authorized Representatives of the 

Municipality executing the Bonds.  No Bonds may be issued under the provisions of this Resolution 

except in accordance herewith.  The Board hereby finds that the refunding of the Refunded Bonds